CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City of Pompano Beach adopts the proposed Fee Schedule for the Building Department, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full.

SECTION 3.	This Resolution shall	ll become effective u	ipon passage.	
PASSED AND	ADOPTED this	day of		_, 2024.
REX HARDIN, MAYOR			AYOR	
ATTEST:				
KERVIN ALFRED, C	ITY CLERK	-		

/jrm 10/7/24 1:reso/2025-16